Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1/3×107	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Transmission	32467 scuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Robinson Kenneth R. Church	Name: Omniprobe, Inc.
Terment C. Sharen	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10410 Miller Road
Execution Date(s) 07/17/07	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Dallas
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country II C A Zin; 75000
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:75238
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗹 🏟o
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,982,429 B2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:John A. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:2200 One Galleria Tower	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 13355 Noel Road, L.B. 48	Enclosed
Street Address. 1999 Noct Read, 2.9. 19	None required (government interest not acting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Dallas	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip: 75240-1518	
Phone Number: (972) 419-8378	b. Deposit Account Number <u>503348</u> 용
Fax Number: <u>(972) 419-8329</u>	Authorized User Name John A. Thomas
Email Address: jathomas@gpm-law.com	
9. Signature:	Date &
Signature John A. Thomas	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen
Name of Person Signing	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor Joseph Robinson, an individual ("Assignor Robinson"), whose address is 2056 NW. Aloclak Dr. Suite 323, Hillsboro, OR 97124, is co-inventor and co-owner of certain new and useful improvements disclosed and claimed in the issued United States Letters Patent titled "Transmission Electron Microscope Sample Preparation" and having Patent No. US 6,982,429 B2.

Assignor Kenneth R. Church, an individual ("Assignor Church"), whose address is 5202-2 N. Richmond Hill Rd., Stillwater, OK 74075, is co-inventor and co-owner of certain new and useful improvements disclosed and claimed in the issued United States Letters Patent titled "Transmission Electron Microscope Sample Preparation" and having Patent No. US 6,982,429 B2.

Assignee Omniprobe, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignee"), whose address is 10410 Miller Road, Dallas, Texas 75238, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and issued patents.

For good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement attaching and incorporating this Patent Assignment, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Robinson hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and claims and issued patents and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and Joseph Robinson hereby authorizes and requests the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

For good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement attaching and incorporating this Patent Assignment, the receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor Church hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements and claims and issued patents and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for the improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for the improvements in any foreign countries; and Kenneth R. Church hereby authorizes and requests the United States Director of Patents and Trademarks, and any

PAGE 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT
C:\Documents and Settings\mrrex\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK6\Patent Assignment Robinson Church.doc

PATENT REEL: 019649 FRAME: 0353 officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as stated, to issue all patents for the improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Assignor Robinson covenants that Assignor Robinson and Assignor Church collectively have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that Assignor Robinson has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Assignor Church covenants that Assignor Robinson and Assignor Church collectively have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that Assignor Church has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Assignor Robinson further covenants and agrees that Assignor Robinson will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor Robinson respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Assignor Church further covenants and agrees that Assignor Church will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor Church respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

PAGE 2

SIGNED this the 17th day of July, 2007.	
JOSEPH ROBINSON By: Joseph Robinson	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF OREGON § SCOUNTY OF Multnomah §	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 17th day of July, 2007 by Joseph Robinson.	
OFFICIAL SEAL MELISSA R REX NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 391990 Melissa R. Rex NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OREGON Melissa R. Rex	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 2, 2009

My Commission Expires:

05/02/2009

PAGE 3

SIGNED this the 23rd day of Ouly, 2007.	
	KENNETH H. CHURCH
By:	Kenneth H. Church
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
STATE OF FLORIDA §	
STATE OF FLORIDA § \$ COUNTY OF ORANGE §	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23rd day of	
LEA SANONIA LEA S	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
* #DD362644 * Tommission Expires:	10/14/08

PAGE 4

RECORDED: 07/30/2007